a parallel and uniform shift of ±100 basis points of the interest rate curve. This measure highlights the
effect of the variation in market interest rates on the portfolio being measured, with the assumption of
no future changes in the mix of assets and liabilities. The sensitivity of equity is calculated by revaluing
the Available-for-sale securities portfolio. The Bank’s financial assets and liabilities have variable
interest rate or have a re-pricing date of less than one year, except for certain non-Albanian investment
securities, which have coupon rate between 2.2 -6.9% for USD denominated securities (2013: 0.8 –
6.8%), between 1.6 - 4.5% for EUR denominated securities (2013: 1.8 - 7.5%) and between 1 -5.6%
for GBP denominated securities (2013: 0.9 - 5.5%).

Interest rate risk generated by the Bank’s assets and liabilities, as measured through shift sensitivity
analysis of ± 100 basis points, registered in 2014 a value of Lek 733  million (for +100 basis points) at
year end (2013: Lek 803 million). The table below shows the currency breakdown of the shift sensitivity
for the year end 2014 and 2013.

Shift sensitivity

31 December 2014
Increase in basis

points
Total Sensitivity of Profit

& Loss
Sensitivity of

Equity

EUR +100 b.p. / -100 b.p.  (127,930)/59,849  (124,330)/59,316 (3,600)/533
USD +100 b.p. / -100 b.p.  (339,413)/384,918  (274,653)/321,676 (64,760)/63,242
LEK +100 b.p. / -100 b.p.  (264,476)/275,241  (264,476)/275,241

Other (GBP & CHF) +100 b.p. / -100 b.p.  (9,745)/10,229  1,101/(861) (10,846)/11,089

Shift sensitivity
31 December 2013

Increase in basis
points

Total Sensitivity of
Profit & Loss

Sensitivity of
Equity

EUR +100 b.p. / -100 b.p. (192,053)/204,844 (192,053)/204,844 -
USD +100 b.p. / -100 b.p. (306,974)/349,054 (239,014)/285,386 (67,960)/63,668
LEK +100 b.p. / -100 b.p. (290,825)/302,050 (290,825)/302,050 -

Other (GBP & CHF) +100 b.p. / -100 b.p. (13,563)/14,258 (338)/393 (12,225)/13,865

A different method used to measure Interest Rate risk is required by the Central Bank of Albania,
which consist of quarterly monitoring of the interest rate risk exposure towards a parallel shock of ±200
basis points of the interest rate curve. For all the financial categories of assets & liabilities divided into
either fixed or floating rate, their present value is calculated and is distributed in 14 time buckets. The
total present value is then multiplied accordingly with the estimated modified duration of each time
bucket. The limit for this exposure is 20% of the Bank’s regulatory capital. For the year 31 December